HANOVER TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
JULY 9,2025 6:00 pm
**WORK SESSION AGENDA **

PUBLIC INPUT

TOWNSHIP MANAGER

1. Discussion items: Proclamation for Fishing for a Cause; Exaltation of the Holy Cross request
for services, Gloria Kijek (GK Grant Services) requesting LSA Support for a grant she is writing
on behalf of the Hanover Twp AMVETS, Mini-Hawks Youth Cheer and Football grant request

2. Invoices/Pay Applications/Payments: Borton Lawson Invoices for various projects in the
amount of $16,907.56; Golden Business Machines in the amount of $11,689.00 for a new Canon
Copier for the Administrative Offices; BHW Inspections for June 2024 Plan Reviews in the
amount of $2,289.55, Refund 114 Clarks Cross Road for an overpayment on a plan review
$3,292.58, Pay Application Nol in the amount of $352,122.22 to InfraHorse for Solomon Creek
Interceptor Phase 5

3. Resolutions:

4.0rdinances: Ordinance No. 005-2025 amending the Hanover Township Zoning Ordinance for
12.9 acres of land on the westerly side of the Sans Souci Parkway from R-2 to C-2

5. Agreements/Awards/Change Orders/Advertisements: Change Order No. 3 for unforeseen
Manhole 12 to widen the opening in the amount of an increase of $12,526.80; Change Order No.
4 for a change in the rehab method of Manhole 14B in the amount of a credit of $26,507.93, Bid
approval lowest bidder J. Leiphart Construction for South Main St Sewer Connection Project
$277,630.00 base bid and $7,450.00 bid alternate -stub on Bunker Drive.



